REQUEST FOR BOARD ACTION

HENDERSON COUNTY BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS

MEETING DATE: July 7, 2008

SUBJECT: Designation of Representative on Airport Authority

Board

ATTACHMENTS: No

SUMMARY OF REQUEST:

The Board is requested to have discussion regarding the Henderson County representative to the Asheville Regional Airport Authority Board.

BOARD ACTION REQUESTED:

The Board is requested to determine which Commissioner will be designated as the representative on the Airport Authority Board.

Suggested Motion:

I move that Commissioner McGrady be designated as the representative on the Airport Authority Board.